A UKAS accredited certification body No. 4705 Form-ULID-006123.1 – Issue 5.1
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included Page 1 of 8
[1]
UNITED KINGDOM CONFORMITY ASSESSMENT
UK-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
[2]
Product or Protective System Intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres
UKSI 2016:1107 (as amended by UKSI 2019:696) – Schedule 3A, Part 1

282 / 167 IP66 - T6 T5 T84°C
Ratings (Loudspeakers):
Type Designation Description
Rated
Voltage
Range
Rated
Current
(mA)
IP
T Class @ Ambient temperature
(-50°C to [Max]°C.)
(Gas) (Dust)
45 55 60 70 70
STExL1R008
15W
Loudspeaker
(Small Horn)
10.95V - IP66 - T6 - T5 T95°C
STExL1R016
15W
Loudspeaker
(Small Horn)
15.49V - IP66 - T6 - T5 T95°C
STExL1V070
15W
Loudspeaker
(Small Horn)
70V - IP66 - T6 - T5 T95°C
STExL1V100
15W
Loudspeaker
(Small Horn)
100V - IP66 - T6 - T5 T95°C
STExL2R008
25W
Loudspeaker
(Large Horn)
14.14V - IP66 T6 - T5 T4 T105°C
STExL2R016
25W
Loudspeaker
(Large Horn)
20.00V - IP66 T6 - T5 T4 T105°C
STExL2V070
25W
Loudspeaker
(Large Horn)
70V - IP66 T6 - T5 T4 T105°C
STExL2V100
25W
Loudspeaker
(Large Horn)
100V - IP66 T6 - T5 T4 T105°C
 [13]    Schedule
 [14]        UK-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE No.
       UL21UKEX2019X Rev. 2
A UKAS accredited certification body No. 4705 Form-ULID-006123.1 – Issue 5.1
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included Page 4 of 8
Ratings (Combined Sounder / Xenon Strobe):
Type Designation Description
Rated
Voltage
Range
Rated
Current
(mA)
IP
T Class @ Ambient
temperature
(-50°C to [Max]°C.)
(Gas) (Dust)
45 50 70 70